CHAPTER 1FOUR

DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS

This 1research 1work 1was 1conducted 1to 1investigate 1the 1parental 1socio-economic 1status

1and 1learning 1environment 1as 1predictors 1of 1students’ 1academic 1performance 1in 1Kwara 1State

1secondary 1schools. Six hundred and seventy nine (679) 1copies 1of 1the 1questionnaire 1were

1distributed 1and 1563 1were 1retrieved 1making 182.9% 1return 1rate. 1This 1chapter 1deals 1with 1the

1presentation 1and 1analysis 1of 1the 1research 1data 1and 1discussion 1of 1findings. 1The 1analyses

1were 1carried 1out 1under 1the 1following 1sub-headings:

[...]

In order to accomplish this, four hypotheses were formulated based on the research

questions raised to guide the study. Relevant works of literature based on these variables were

reviewed to support the study. Descriptive Design of correlational type was adopted for the

study . Six hundred and seventy nine (679) respondents were selected which comprised of

401 students and 278 parents were selected through the use of a proportionate random

sampling technique. Three instruments were used to collect the data for the study, Parental

Socio-economic Status (PSSQ) and Learning Environment and Questionnaire (LEQ) and